• All investments in projects and opportunities are assessed against Cleanaway’s capital allocation hierarchy with regard
to their risk-adjusted return profile

• Cleanaway is committed to maintaining a strong group credit profile and a disciplined approach to deploying capital

Not for release to US wire services or distribution in the United States

Notes: 1. Excludes the impact of any proceeds raised under the SPP. Cleanaway retains the right to accept oversubscriptions or to scale back applications (in whole or in part) at its absolute
discretion that may result in the SPP raising more or less than $50m; 2. Reflects $168.5m less adjustments for debt-like items and normalisation of net working capital of ~$1.9m. This amount
will be further reduced by GRL’s cash earnings between 30 June 2022 (the locked-box date) and completion; 3. Includes ~$2.8m of transaction costs related to the acquisition of GRL and ~$6.0m
of costs related to the Placement; 4. Additional proceeds will initially be used to reduce net debt, before being deployed over time to fund growth projects with attractive risk adjusted returns.

$m Cleanaway1 Placement &
Settlement of Debt2 Acquisition of GRL3, 4 Pro forma

30 June 2022

Cash & cash equivalents 66.5 169.4 (169.4) 66.5

Right-of-use assets 614.7 - - 614.7

Property, plant & equipment 1,434.5 - 19.8 1,454.3

Intangible assets 3,074.3 - 65.6 3,139.9

Other assets 672.8 1.8 12.8 687.4

Total assets 5,862.7 171.2 (71.2) 5,962.7

Interest bearing liabilities 1,683.8 (174.6) - 1,509.2

Other liabilities 1,550.7 - (68.4) 1,482.3

Total liabilities 3,234.5 (174.6) (68.4) 2,991.5

Net assets 2,628.2 345.8 (2.8) 2,971.2

Issued capital and reserves 2,735.1 345.8 - 3,080.9

Retained earnings (106.9) - (2.8) (109.7)

Total equity 2,628.2 345.8 (2.8) 2,971.2

Leverage (Net debt / Underlying EBITDA)5 2.23x 1.86x

Notes: 1. Cleanaway FY22 position based on Cleanaway's audited financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2022; 2. Placement proceeds of $350m, net of issuance costs, and paydown
of interest bearing liabilities from excess proceeds post acquisition of GRL (Placement proceeds exclude any impact of the SPP); 3. Acquisition balance sheet information is based on GRL's
unaudited financial statements for the year ended 26 June 2022, pro forma adjusted to 30 June 2022, and based on a cash free and debt free acquisition price. This also includes the effective

[…]

reduction to amortisation post acquisition of the intangible assets on GRL’s balance sheet, related to the contract between GRL and the SRN which is effectively settled through the
transaction; 3. Pro forma adjustments relate to: (a) estimated reduced interest expense to Cleanaway as a result of the assumed use of excess placement proceeds against interest
bearing liabilities at a weighted average variable interest rate of 2.4%, (b) pro forma adjustment to include pro rata income statement of the SRN’s contribution related to the GRL
unfavourable contract for the period before the SRN acquisition being 1 July 2021 to 17 December 2021 and elimination of revenues and expenses in relation to transactions between the
SRN and GRL which will consolidate upon acquisition. Cleanaway’s $5.9m annualised loss on the GRL unfavourable contract is currently included as a reduction to the balance sheet
provision and will go to the P&L post acquisition. GRL is expected to contribute pro forma EBITDA of ~ $21.4m in FY22, (c) reduction to GRL amortisation post elimination of the
intangible asset with GRL financial statements related to the Waste Processing Deed (contract between GRL and the SRN), and (d) tax impact of pro forma adjustments above, assuming
a corporate tax rate of 30%.

$m Cleanaway1 GRL2 Adjustments3 Pro forma
30 Jun 2022 % Change

Gross Revenue 3,006.2 58.4 (24.5) 3,040.1 1.1%

Net Revenue 2,603.8 58.4 (24.5) 2,637.7 1.3%

Underlying EBITDA 581.6 27.2 (5.9) 603.0 3.7%

EBITDA margin 22.3% 46.6% 22.9% -

Underlying EBIT 257.1 23.9 (5.9) 275.2 7.0%

EBIT margin 9.9% 40.9% 10.4% -

Underlying NPAT 145.0 16.7 (1.2) 160.6 10.7%

Underlying Basic EPS (cps) 7.0 7.3 3.7%

CLEANAWAY WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED  – PAGE 26

Not for release to US wire services or distribution in the United States

CLEANAWAY WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED  – PAGE 27

Milestone Date1

Record date for SPP 7:00pm (AEST),
18 August 2022

Trading halt and announcement of Acquisition, Placement and SPP 19 August 2022

Placement bookbuild 19 August 2022

Trading halt lifted – trading resumes on ASX 22 August 2022

SPP offer opens 22 August 2022

Settlement of New Shares issued under the Placement 24 August 2022

Issue and commencement of trading of New Shares issued under the Placement 25 August 2022